North of England Womens 4 Stage Road Relay
at Stanley Park, Blackpool on Saturday 1st October 2005

Womens 4 Stage Stage 1 — Final Results

PosName

Alyson Dixon

E Stevens
Jayne Spark
Jenny Blizard

R Robinson
Alex Gostling
Penny Thackray
Louise Gardner
Lisa Mawer
Donna Riding
G Bacon
Angela Allen

C Murphy

Anne Farmer
Rachael Moore
Anne Buckley
Delyth James
G Titterington

L McCreesh

M Czarnecka
*Not Declared*
Philippa Walsh
Julie Cook
Susan Samme
Dianne Waite
Nicola Maddick
Emma Clayton
Julie Wilson
Liz Radbourne
S Singleton
Rachel Deegan

Club Leg Time

ChesterLS& A  12:45
Derby AC A 12:46
Altrincham 12:54
RotherhamH A 12:57
KendalAAC A 13.07
LeedsCAC A 13:10
WakefieldD A 13:16
Lancaster& 13:19
BingleyH&A A 13:21
SaleHM A 13:23
StHSAC A 13:30
HorwichRMI A 13:33
LiverpoolH A 13:35
Macclesfie 13:42
WiganP A 13:44
SalfordH A 13:49
MorpethH&A A 13:49
Blackpool& 13:50
SaleHM B 13:51
ChesterLS& B  14:10
Keighley&C A 14:11
PrestonH&A A 14:12
SalfordH B 14:14
LythamSARC A 14:16
HolmfirthH 14:18
KingstonUH 14:20
Scunthorpe 14:35
Hallamshir A 14:35
HeanorRC 14:37
LiverpoolH B 14:41
SaleHM C 14:52

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

C O’Connor

J Whitehead
Emma Graham
M Boleman
Sarah Holah
Karen Nash
Angharad Owen
D Cartwright
Susan Sharp
Janet Leonard
Jean Mann
Mandy Clarke
Naomi Sharratt
Samantha Sykes
Linda Westlake
Jane Morley
Rachel McHugh
Emma Dartnell
C Pickersgill

D Wakefield
Barbara Swan
Yvonne Russel
Tanya Ashworth
C Dickinson
Jill Barrett
Michelle Kelly

B Scholes

L Cheshire
Helen Jolly

E Turner
Rosemary Reid

NorthFAC A
Hallamshir B
BlackburnH
SaleHM D
Pudsey&BAC
PrestonH&A B
Loftus AC
RadcliffeA
Barrow&FSA
SouthportW A
WiganP B
BingleyH&A B
StainlandL
Derby AC B
BarnsleyAC
HullAAC A
TraffordAC A
Warrington
LongwoodHA
HorwichRMI B
PennyLS A
WeshamRR&A
NorthFAC B
StHSAC B
MiddletonH
PennyLS B
BuryAC A
BuryAC B
NorthFAC C
WiganP C
LythamSARC B

14:54
14:56
14:56
15:02
15:08
15:12
15:13
15:14
15:15
15:22
15:22
15:31
15:34
15:42
15:59
16:06
16:23
16:30
16:36
16:41
16:48
16:56
17:24
17:27
17:46
17:47
18:11
18:12
18:22
19:30
19:49
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North of England Womens 4 Stage Road Relay
at Stanley Park, Blackpool on Saturday 1st October 2005

Womens 4 Stage Stage 2 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain
K Gillibrand SaleHM A 13:11 26:34 + 9 35 Kerry Belfield HeanorRC 17:09 3146 - 6
Kathryn Waugh  ChesterLS& A  14:01 26146 - 1 36 A Titterington NorthFAC A 17:01 3155 - 4
Kirsteen Young LeedsCAC A 13:53 27:03 + 3 37 AnnM Rampley  RadcliffeA 16:43  3L:57 + 2
Amy Wadsworth Derby AC A 14:22 27:08 - 2 38 Carole Hesketh WiganP B 16:36 3158 + 4
Hannah Carroll  LiverpoolH A 13:50 27:25 + 8 39 E Stanfield SouthportW A 16:37  31:59 + 2
Lucy Mayho BingleyH&A A 14:07 27:28 + 3 40 Jackie Graham  StainlandL 16:35 32:09 + 4
Sarah Beevers  WakefieldD A 14:17 27:33 0 41 Jennie Ormerod HUllAAC A 16:04 3210 + 6
Sarah Harris Macclesfie 13:56 27:38 + 6 42 Cecilia Kemp  LythamSARC A 18:10 32:26 - 18
Pauline Powell  BlackburnH 12:51  27:47 + 25 43 S Andrews Warrington 16:14  32:44 + 6

10 Jane Mooney MorpethH&A A 14:00 27:49 + 7 44 Kath Hoyer WeshamRR&A  16:35  33:31 + 9

11 Kaye Kirkham SaleHM B 14:09 28:00 + 8 45 Lyndsay Davies HorwichRMI B 17:17 3358 + 6

12 S Charnock StHSAC A 14:36  28:06 - 1 46 C Harding Pudsey&BAC 1851  33:59 - 10

13 Tanja Allen PrestonH&A A  13:57 28:.09 + 9 47 Brigid Walsh LongwoodHA ~ 17:23  33:59 + 3

14 Joanna Seymour Hallamshir A 13:43 28:18 + 14 48 R Calderbank  NorthFAC B 16:54  34:18 + 6

15 Sonya Hanson  SalfordH A 14:32 2821 + 1 49 Lily Lam PennyLS A 17:56  34:44 + 3

16 Victoria Mason  SaleHM C 13:34 28:26 + 15 S0 C Fitzsimons StHSAC B 17:37 3504 + 5

17 Julie Haworth ~ HorwichRMI A 14:57 28:30 - 5 ©51 L McDermot BuryAC A 1723 3534 + 7

18 Donna Daly Scunthorpe 14:03 28:38 + 9 52 Kay Earnshaw MiddletonH 18:02 35148 + 4

19 Sophie Milburn  ChesterLS& B 14:39 28:49 + 1 53 N McDonald BuryAC B 18:50 37:02 + 6

20 Claire Leaver  HolmfirthH 14:36 2854 + 5 54 Gillian Murphy — NorthFAC C 18:50  37:12 + 6

21 Cheryl Lyons KingstonUH 14:40 29:00 + 5 55 MGreaves LythamSARC B 18:23  38:12 + 7

22 Helen Matthews KendalAAC A 16:00 29:07 - 17 56 Emma Webster WiganP C 19:09 3839 + 5

23 Lynne Clough  WiganP A 15:32 29:16 - 8 Fastestrunners over stage 2:

24 Nicola Kent Loftus AC 14:10 29:23 + 14 1 Pauline Powell BlackburnH 12:51

25 Lucy Hickey Altrincham 16:31  29:25 - 22 2 K Gillibrand SaleHM A 13:11

26 C Draper LiverpoolH B 15:111 29552 + 4 3 Victoria Mason SaleHM C 13:34

27 Anneka Sanders SalfordH B 15:44 29:58 - 4 4 Joanna Seymour Hallamshir A 13:43

28 Laura Deegan Blackpool& 16:36  30:26 - 10 5 Hannah Carroll LiverpoolH A 13:50

29 Anna Verges TraffordAC A 14:10 30:33 + 19 6 Kirsteen Young LeedsCAC A 13:53

30 H Billington PrestonH&A B 15:32 30:44 + 7 7 Sarah Harris Macclesfie 13:56

31 Jane Green Barrow&FSA 15141 30:556 + 9 8 Tanja Allen PrestonH&A A 13:57

32 Alison Pye SaleHM D 15:56 30:58 + 3 9 Jane Mooney MorpethH&A A 14:00

33 Ruth Whitehead BingleyH&A B 15:29  31:00 + 10 10Kathryn Waugh ChesterLS& A 14:01

34 Jenny Wakeman BarnsleyAC 15:24  31:23 + 12

ort

Soft



North of England Womens 4 Stage Road Relay
at Stanley Park, Blackpool on Saturday 1st October 2005

PosName

Emma Mclntyre
Kathleen Upton
Angie Watson
Pauline Munro
Elizabeth Such
Lorna Young
Rachel Jones
Amy Whelan

H Singleton
Rachel Pleeth
Danielle Woods
Katie Morris
Danielle Watts
Sarah Gohil
Lynn Jolley
Joanne Dawes
Gaynor Higson
K Kelly

J Eccleston
Lesley Ewart

A Bligh

Katie McGing

H Johnson

Adele Thompson

Joan Howe

Jenny Woodward

Alice Forster
M Spacey
Glenda Alton
Debra Jones
Jane Bilton
L Hardwick

Womens 4 Stage Stage 3 — Final Results

Club

SaleHM A
LiverpoolH A
ChesterLS& A
BingleyH&A A
Hallamshir A
LeedsCAC A
SalfordH A
Derby AC A
WakefieldD A
Macclesfie
SaleHM B
BlackburnH
MorpethH&A A
PrestonH&A A
WiganP A
SaleHM C
HorwichRMI A
ChesterLS& B
StHSAC A
HolmfirthH
Blackpool&
LiverpoolH B
Altrincham
Loftus AC
TraffordAC A
BingleyH&A B
Barrow&FSA
Scunthorpe
HeanorRC
WiganP B
SalfordH B
BarnsleyAC

13:21
12:59
14:08
13:43
13:01
14:19
13:04
14:48
14:32
14:32
14:13
15:02
15:11
15:07
14:07
15:19
15:19
15:07
16:00
15:46
14:58
15:54
16:31
16:39
15:34
15:31
15:42
18:07
15:20
15:12
17:17
15:58

39:55
40:24
40:54
41:11
41:19
41:22
41:25
41:56
42:05
42:10
42:13
42:49
43:00
43:16
43:23
43:45
43:49
43:56
44:06
44:40
45:24
45:46
45:56
46:02
46:07
46:31
46:38
46:45
47:06
47:10
47:15
47:21
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Leg TimeCum Time Gain
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33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

Carolyn Kevan
Andrea Smith
Rebecca Foster
Sarah Massey
F Woodhouse
Diana Fulstow
Susan Lever
C Gorney
Emma Makin
Debbie Hardy
Karen Kidner
Linda Brewis
Nicola Lee

K Jarvis

Julie Cruse
Teresa Hollins
Jane Antrobus
Cath Heap

D Robinson
V Ribonson

KendalAAC A
NorthFAC A

SouthportW A

RadcliffeA
StainlandL
HullAAC A
HorwichRMI B
WeshamRR&A
Warrington
Pudsey&BAC
LythamSARC A
LongwoodHA
PennyLS A
StHSAC B
NorthFAC B
MiddletonH
BuryAC A
NorthFAC C
WiganP C
LythamSARC B

Fastest runners over stage 3:
1 Kathleen Upton
2 Elizabeth Such
3 Rachel Jones
4 Emma Mclintyre
5 Pauline Munro
6 Lynn Jolley

7 Angie Watson

8 Danielle Woods
9 Lorna Young
10 Rachel Pleeth
11 H Singleton

LiverpoolH A
Hallamshir A
SalfordH A
SaleHM A
BingleyH&A A
WiganP A

ChesterLS& A

SaleHM B
LeedsCAC A
Macclesfie
WakefieldD A

18:16  47:23 - 11
15:51 4746 + 2
16:00 4759 + 4
16:27 4824 + 1
16:21 48:30 + 3
16:53 49:.03 + 3
15:18 49:16 + 6
15:46  49:17 + 4
16:51 49:35 + 2
1551 4950 + 4
18:27 5053 - 1
18:55 5254 + 3
18:14 52:58 + 4
1756 53:.00 + 4
19:42 54:.00 + 1
18:37 5425 + 4
19:23 54,57 + 2
18:16 55:28 + 4
18:29 57.08 + 5
19:30 5742 + 3

12:59

13:01

13:04

13:21

13:43

14:07

14:08

14:13

14:19

14:32

14:32
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North of England Womens 4 Stage Road Relay
at Stanley Park, Blackpool on Saturday 1st October 2005

Womens 4 Stage Stage 4 — Final Results

PosName

A Parkinson
Laura Carney
S Robson
Celia DeMaria
Nicola Squires
Sue Becconsall
Maria Lowe
Andrea Bryan
Alison Hartopp
L Davenport
Kate Chapman
R Thompson
Erin Lafferty
Jackie Taylor
Anne Sweeney
Tracey Dutton
N Holdsworth
M Turner
Karen Watkin
Sue Cariss

S O’Hanlon

S Bullock
Yvonne Roll
Julie Price
Susan Cooper
Katie Savage
Susan Exon
Karen Smout
S Wetherill

J Hodgkinson
Ruth Bardsley

Club

SaleHM A
LiverpoolH A
ChesterLS& A
LeedsCAC A
Hallamshir A
BingleyH&A A
SalfordH A
Derby AC A
Macclesfie
SaleHM B
MorpethH&A A
HorwichRMI A
SaleHM C
BlackburnH
PrestonH&A A
WiganP A
HolmfirthH
ChesterLS& B
Blackpool&
BingleyH&A B
StHSAC A
LiverpoolH B
Loftus AC
Altrincham
SouthportW A
Barrow&FSA
TraffordAC A
HorwichRMI B
StainlandL
NorthFAC A
SalfordH B

12:34
14:07
13:47
13:38
13:45
14:34
14:35
14:33
14:31
14:38
14:10
13:52
14:52
15:54
15:31
15:24
14:52
15:55
15:01
14:14
17:05
15:42
15:55
16:13
15:02
16:35
17:36
14:39
15:29
16:16
17:00

52:29

54:31

54:41

55:00 +
55:04

55:45 -
56:00
56:29
56:41
56:51
57:10
57:41
58:37
58:43 -
58:47
58:47 -
59:32 +
59:51

1:00:25+
1:00:45+
1:01:11 -
1:01:28

1:01:57 +
1.02:09 -
1:03:01+
1:03:13+
1:03:43 -
1:.03:55+
1.03:59+
1:04:02 +
1:04:15

+ 4+ 4+ + +

Leg TimeCum Time Gain

[EnY

[
OPROFRPRNFPOPRPFRPONONOWRFEPNWONRPPRPROONMONOOO

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Lara Dickinson
J Frodsham
Jenna Broad
Marion Smith
Sally Corbin
Helen Jones
Kath Davies
Kelly Hill
Claire Irons
Sarah Tatton
Judith Dyer

C Dempsey
Tracey Ellor

S Pickersgill
D Cardwell
Julie Jones
Eileen Ingham
Julie Hurst
Kinta Beaver

Scunthorpe

WeshamRR&A
WiganP B
KendalAAC A
Pudsey&BAC
BarnsleyAC
RadcliffeA
HeanorRC
Warrington
LythamSARC A
PennyLS A
StHSAC B
NorthFAC B
LongwoodHA
NorthFAC C
MiddletonH
BuryAC A
WiganP C
LythamSARC B

Fastest runners over stage 4:
1 A Parkinson

2 Celia DeMaria
3 Nicola Squires
4 S Robson

5 R Thompson
6 Laura Carney
7 Kate Chapman
8 Sue Cariss

9 Alison Hartopp
10 Andrea Bryan

SaleHM A
LeedsCAC A
Hallamshir A
ChesterLS& A
HorwichRMI A
LiverpoolH A

MorpethH&A A

BingleyH&A B
Macclesfie
Derby AC A

17:45
15:16
17:24
17:15
15:21
17:58
18:11
19:43
17:41
17:55
16:15
17:52
17:01
19:42
17:24
18:28
18:57
19:46
20:35

1:04:30 -
1:04:33+
1:04:34 -
1:04:38 -
1:05:11 +
1:05:19 -
1:06:35 -
1:06:49 -
1:.07:16+
1:08:48 +
1:09:13+
1:10:52+
1:11:01+
1:12:36 -
1:12:52+
1:12:53+
1:13:54+
1:16:54 +
1:18:17+

12:34
13:38
13:45
13:47
13:52
14:07
14:10
14:14
14:31
14:33

ort

Soft
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North of England Womens 4 Stage Road Relay
at Stanley Park, Blackpool on Saturday 1st October 2005

Womens 4 Stage — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

1 SaleHarriers Manchester
(10)13:23 2 K Gillibrand
3 EmmaMcintyre (1) 13:21 4 A Parkinson

1 Donna Riding

2 LiverpoolHarriers & AC
(13)13:35 2 Hannah Carroll (5) 13:50

1 C Murphy

3 Kathleen Upton (2) 12:59 4 Laura Carney

3  Chester Le Street & Dist AC
(1) 12:45 2 Kathryn Waugh
(3) 14:08 4 S Robson

1 Alyson Dixon
3 Angie Watson

4  LeedsCity Athletic Club
(6) 13:10 2 Kirsteen Young (3) 13:53
(6) 14:19 4 Celia DeMaria

1 Alex Gostling
3 Lorna Young

5 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
(28)14:35 2 Joanna Seymour(14) 13:43

1 Julie Wilson

‘A’ 52:29
(1) 13:11
(1) 12:34

‘A 54:31

(2) 14:07

‘A’ 54:41

(2) 14:01
(3) 13:47

‘A’ 55:00
(4) 13:38

‘A" 55:04

3 Elizabeth Such (5) 13:01 4 Nicola Squires (5) 13:45

6  Bingley Harriers & AC

1 Lisa Mawer
3 Pauline Munro

(9) 13:21
(4) 13:43

7  Salford Harriers

1 AnneBuckley (16)13:49

3 Rachel Jones (7) 13:04
8 DerbyAC

1 E Stevens (2) 12:46

3 Amy Whelan (8) 14:48

9 Macclesfield Harriers & AC
(14)13:42 2 Sarah Harris
(10)14:32 4 Alison Hartopp (9) 14:31

1 Anne Farmer
3 Rachel Pleeth

10 Sale Harriers Manchester

1 L McCreesh (19)13:51
3 Danielle Woods(11) 14:13

11
1 Delyth James (17)13:49
3 Danielle Watts (13) 15:11

12 Horwich R MIHarriers

1 Angela Allen (12)13:33
3 Gaynor Higson (17)15:19

13 Sale Harriers Manchester

1 Rachel Deegan (31)14:52
3 Joanne Dawes (16)15:19

Morpeth Harriers & AC

BN

AN

2
4

2
4

AN

BN

2
4

14 Blackburn Harriers & AC

1 Emma Graham (34)14:56
3 Katie Morris (12)15:02

15 PrestonHarriers & AC

1 Philippa Walsh (22) 14:12
3 Sarah Gonhil (14)15:07

16 WiganPhoenix
1 Rachael Moore (15)13:44
3 Lynn Jolley (15)14:07

17 Holmfirth Harriers AC
1 Dianne Waite  (25)14:18
3 Lesley Ewart (20)15:46

2
4

AN N

AN

‘A" 5545
Lucy Mayho (6) 14:07
Sue Becconsall (6) 14:34
‘A" 56:00
Sonya Hanson (15)14:32
Maria Lowe (7) 14:35
‘A 56:29

Amy Wadsworth (4) 14:22
Andrea Bryan (8) 14:33

56:41
(8) 13:56

‘B°  56:51
Kaye Kirkham (11)14:09
L Davenport (10)14:38
‘A" 57:10
Jane Mooney (10)14:00
Kate Chapman (11)14:10
‘A" 5741
Julie Haworth (17)14:57
R Thompson (12)13:52
‘C’ 58:37
Victoria Mason (16) 13:34
Erin Lafferty (13)14:52
58:43
Pauline Powell (9) 12:51
Jackie Taylor (14)15:54
‘A" 58:47
Tanja Allen (13)13:57
Anne Sweeney (15)15:31
‘A’ 58:47
Lynne Clough (23)15:32
Tracey Dutton (16)15:24
59:32
Claire Leaver (20)14:36
N Holdsworth (17)14:52

18 Chester Le Street & Dist AC ‘B’ 59:51

1 MCzarnecka (20)14:10 2 Sophie Milburn (19) 14:39
3 KKelly (18)15:07 4 M Turner (18)15:55
19 Blackpool & Fylde AC 1:00:25

1 G Titterington (18) 13:50 2 Laura Deegan (28)16:36
3 ABligh (21)14:58 4 Karen Watkin (19)15:01
20 Bingley Harriers & AC ‘B’ 1:00:45

1 Mandy Clarke  (43)15:31 2 Ruth Whitehead (33) 15:29
3 Jenny Woodward (26) 15:31 4 Sue
Cariss (20)14:14

21 StHelens Sutton AC ‘A’ 1:01:11

1 G Bacon (11)13:30 2 S Charnock (12)14:36
3 J Eccleston (19)16:00 4 S O’Hanlon (21)17:05
22 Liverpool Harriers & AC ‘B” 1:01:28

1 S Singleton (30)14:41 2 C Draper (26)15:11
3 Katie McGing (22)15:54 4 S Bullock (22)15:42
23 LoftusAC 1:01:57

1 Angharad Owen (38)15:13 2 Nicola Kent (24)14:10
3 Adele Thompson (24) 16:39 4 Yvonne
Roll (23)15:55

24 Altrincham & District AC 1:02:09

1 Jayne Spark (3) 12:54 2 LucyHickey (25)16:31
3 H Johnson (23)16:31 4 Julie Price (24)16:13
25 Southport Waterloo AC ‘A’ 1:03:01

1 Janet Leonard (41)15:22 2 E Stanfield (39)16:37
3 Rebecca Foster(35) 16:00 4 Susan Cooper (25)15:02
26 Barrow & Furness Striders AC 1:03:13

1 Susan Sharp (40)15:15 2 Jane Green (31)15:41
3 Alice Forster (27)15:42 4 Katie Savage (26)16:35
27  Trafford Athletic Club ‘A’ 1:03:43

1 Rachel McHugh (48)16:23 2 Anna Verges (29)14:10
3 Joan Howe (25)15:34 4 Susan Exon (27)17:36
28 HorwichR M IHarriers ‘B’ 1:03:55

1 D Wakefield (51)16:41 2 Lyndsay Davies (45) 17:17
3 Susan Lever (39)15:18 4 Karen Smout (28)14:39
29 StainlandLions Road Runners 1:03:59
1 Naomi Sharratt (44) 15:34 2 Jackie Graham (40)16:35
3 F Woodhouse (37)16:21 4 S Wetherill (29)15:29
30 NorthFylde AC ‘A’ 1:.04:02
1 C O’Connor (32)14:54 2 ATitterington (36) 17:01
3 Andrea Smith  (34)15:51 4 J Hodgkinson (30)16:16
31 SalfordHarriers ‘B> 1:04:15

1 Julie Cook
3 Jane Bilton

(23)14:14 2
(31)17:17 4

Anneka Sanders (27) 15:44
Ruth Bardsley  (31)17:00

32 Scunthorpe & District AC 1:04:30
1 Emma Clayton (27)14:35 2 Donna Daly (18)14:03
3 MSpacey (28)18:07 4 Lara Dickinson (32) 17:45

33 WeshamRoad Runners & AC
1 Yvonne Russel (53)16:56 2 Kath Hoyer
3 C Gorney (40)15:46 4 J Frodsham

1:04:33
(44)16:35
(33)15:16

34  Wigan Phoenix ‘B’ 1:04:34
1 Jean Mann (42)15:22 2 Carole Hesketh (38) 16:36
3 Debra Jones (30)15:12 4 Jenna Broad (34)17:24
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North of England Womens 4 Stage Road Relay
at Stanley Park, Blackpool on Saturday 1st October 2005

35 Kendal Amateur Athletic Club

1 R Robinson
3 Carolyn Kevan

(5) 13:07 2
(33)18:16 4

36 Pudsey&Bramley AC
1 Sarah Holah (36)15:08
3 Debbie Hardy  (42)15:51

BN

37 Barnsley Athletic Club
1 Linda Westlake (46) 15:59
3 L Hardwick (32)15:58

AN

38 RadcliffeAC
1 D Cartwright
3 Sarah Massey

(39)15:14 2
(36)16:27 4

39 HeanorRunning Club
1 Liz Radbourne (29)14:37 2
3 Glenda Alton (29)15:20 4

40 Warrington Athletic Club
1 Emma Dartnell (49)16:30 2
3 Emma Makin  (41)16:51 4

41 Lytham StAnnesRrClub
1 Susan Samme (24)14:16 2
3 Karen Kidner  (43)18:27 4

42  Penny Lane Striders
1 Barbara Swan (52)16:48 2
3 Nicola Lee (45)18:14 4

43 StHelens Sutton AC
1 C Dickinson (65)17:27 2
3 KJarvis (46)17:56 4

44  NorthFylde AC
1 Tanya Ashworth(54) 17:24 2
3 Julie Cruse (47)19:42 4

45 Longwood Harriers AC

1 C Pickersgill (50)16:36 2
3 Linda Brewis (44)1855 4
46 NorthFylde AC

1 Helen Jolly (60)18:22 2
3 Cath Heap (50)18:16 4
47 MiddletonHarriers AC

1 Jill Barrett (56)17:46 2

3 Teresa Hollins (48) 18:37 4

48  Bury Athletic Club
1 B Scholes (58)18:11 2
3 Jane Antrobus (49)19:23 4

49 Wigan Phoenix
1 E Turner (61)19:30 2
3 D Robinson (51)18:29 4

50 Lytham StAnnesRrClub
1 Rosemary Reid (62)19:49 2
3 V Ribonson (52)19:30 4

‘A’ 1:04:38
Helen Matthews (22) 16:00
Marion Smith (35)17:15

1:05:11
(46)18:51
(36)15:21

C Harding
Sally Corbin

1:05:19
Jenny Wakeman (34)15:24

Helen Jones (37)17:58
1:06:35

AnnM Rampley (37)16:43

Kath Davies (38)18:11
1:06:49

Kerry Belfield (35) 17:09

Kelly Hill (39)19:43
1:07:16

S Andrews (43)16:14

Claire Irons (40)17:41
‘A’ 1:08:48

Cecilia Kemp (42)18:10

Sarah Tatton (41)17:55
‘A" 1:09:13

Lily Lam (49)17:56

Judith Dyer (42)16:15
‘B’ 1:10:52

C Fitzsimons (50)17:37

C Dempsey (43)17:52
‘B” 1:11:.01

R Calderbank (48)16:54

Tracey Ellor (44)17:01
1:12:36

Brigid Walsh (47)17:23

S Pickersgill (45)19:42
‘C 1:12:52

Gillian Murphy  (54) 18:50

D Cardwell (46)17:24
1:12:53

Kay Earnshaw  (52)18:02

Julie Jones (47)18:28
‘A’ 1:13:54

L McDermot (51)17:23

Eileen Ingham  (48)18:57
‘C’ 1:16:54

Emma Webster (56)19:09

Julie Hurst (49)19:46
‘B’ 1:18:17

M Greaves (55)18:23

Kinta Beaver (50)20:35

Incomplete Teams:

Wakefield District H & AC ‘A 42:05
1 Penny Thackray (7) 13:16 2 Sarah Beevers (7) 14:17
3 H Singleton (9) 14:32
Hull Achilles AC ‘A’ 49:.03
1 Jane Morley (47)16:06 2 Jennie Ormerod (41) 16:04
3 Diana Fulstow (38)16:53
Kingston Upon HUllAC 29:00
1 Nicola Maddick (26) 14:20 2 Cheryl Lyons (21)14:40
Preston Harriers & AC ‘B> 30:44
1 Karen Nash (37)15:12 2 H Billington (30)15:32
Sale Harriers Manchester ‘D’ 30:58
1 M Boleman (35)15:02 2 Alison Pye (32)15:56
Bury Athletic Club ‘B 37:.02
1 E Cheshire (59)18:12 2 N McDonald (53)18:50
Rotherham Harriers & AC ‘A 12:57
1 Jenny Blizard (4) 12:57
Lancaster & Morecambe AC 13:19
1 Louise Gardner(8) 13:19
Keighley & Craven AC ‘A 1411
1 Undeclared (21) 14:11
Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield ‘B°  14:56
1 J Whitehead (33)14:56
Derby AC ‘B’ 15:42
1 Samantha Sykes(45)15:42
Penny Lane Striders ‘B 1747
1 Michelle Kelly (57) 17:47
Fastest of all legs
1 A Parkinson SaleHM A 12:34
2 Alyson Dixon ChesterLS& A 12:45
3 E Stevens Derby AC A 12:46
4 Pauline Powell BlackburnH 12:51
5 Jayne Spark Altrincham 12:54
6 Jenny Blizard RotherhamH A 12:57
7 Kathleen Upton LiverpoolH A 12:59
8 Elizabeth Such Hallamshir A 13:.01
9 Rachel Jones SalfordH A 13:04
10 R Robinson KendalAAC A 13:07
Sport

Soft



